Improve power quality with best-in-class reliability
POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION
HDCAP3
HDCAP3 Low-voltage Capacitor
Rated Operating Voltage:AC 400V,450V,480V,525V
Rated Capacity: 1~30kvar

Selection Guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Commercial
Reference
Description
Single-phase △ 250V
50Hz 60Hz
kvar Ie (A) Contact kvar Ie (A) Contact
HBSM00250000201D HBSM-0-250V-2kvar-1phase-D 2 8 HDC19s-25 2.4 9.6 HDC19s-25
HBSM00250000251D HBSM-0-250V-2.5kvar-1phase-D 2.5 10 HDC19s-25 3 12 HDC19s-25
HBSM00250000301D HBSM-0-250V-3kvar-1phase-D 3 12 HDC19s-25 3.6 14.4 HDC19s-25
HBSM00250000401D HBSM-0-250V-4kvar-1phase-D 4 16 HDC19s-25 4.8 19.2 HDC19s-32
HBSM00250000501D HBSM-0-250V-5kvar-1phase-D 5 20 HDC19s-32 6 24 HDC19s-43
HBSM00250000801D HBSM-0-250V-8kvar-1phase-D 8 32 HDC19s-43 9.6 38.4 HDC19s-63
HBSM00250001001D HBSM-0-250V-10kvar-1phase-D 10 40 HDC19s-63 12 48 HDC19s-95
HBSM00250001201D HBSM-0-250V-12kvar-1phase-D 12 48 HDC19s-95 14.4 57.6 HDC19s-95
HBSM00250001501D HBSM-0-250V-15kvar-1phase-D 15 60 HDC19s-95 18 72 HDC19s-115
HBSM00250002001M HBSM-0-250V-20kvar-1phase-M 20 80 HDC19s-150 24 96 HDC19s-150
HBSM 50/60Hz Selection Guide
Single-phase , 250V
Commercial
Reference
Description
Three-phase △ 400V
50Hz 60Hz
kvar Ie (A) Contact kvar Ie (A) Contact
HBSM00400000103D HBSM-0-400V-1kvar-3phase-D 1 1.4 HDC19s-25 1.2 1.7 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000203D HBSM-0-400V-2kvar-3phase-D 2 2.9 HDC19s-25 2.4 3.5 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000303D HBSM-0-400V-3kvar-3phase-D 3 4.3 HDC19s-25 3.6 5.2 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000403D HBSM-0-400V-4kvar-3phase-D 4 5.8 HDC19s-25 4.8 7 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000503D HBSM-0-400V-5kvar-3phase-D 5 7.2 HDC19s-25 6 8.7 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000753D HBSM-0-400V-7.5kvar-3phase-D 7.5 10.8 HDC19s-25 9 13 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400000803D HBSM-0-400V-8kvar-3phase-D 8 11.5 HDC19s-25 9.6 13.8 HDC19s-25
HBSM00400001003D HBSM-0-400V-10kvar-3phase-D 10 14.4 HDC19s-25 12 17.3 HDC19s-32
HBSM00400001203D HBSM-0-400V-12kvar-3phase-D 12 17.3 HDC19s-32 14.4 20.8 HDC19s-32
HBSM00400001403D HBSM-0-400V-14kvar-3phase-D 14 20.2 HDC19s-32 16.8 24.2 HDC19s-43
HBSM00400001503D HBSM-0-400V-15kvar-3phase-D 15 21.7 HDC19s-43 18 26 HDC19s-43
HBSM00400001603D HBSM-0-400V-16kvar-3phase-D 16 23.1 HDC19s-43 19.2 27.7 HDC19s-43
HBSM00400001803D HBSM-0-400V-18kvar-3phase-D 18 26 HDC19s-43 21.6 31.2 HDC19s-63
HBSM00400002003D HBSM-0-400V-20kvar-3phase-D 20 28.9 HDC19s-63 24 34.6 HDC19s-63
HBSM00400002403D HBSM-0-400V-24kvar-3phase-D 24 34.6 HDC19s-63 28.8 41.5 HDC19s-63
HBSM00400002503D HBSM-0-400V-25kvar-3phase-D 25 36.1 HDC19s-63 30 43.3 HDC19s-95
HBSM00400002803D HBSM-0-400V-28kvar-3phase-D 28 40.4 HDC19s-63 33.6 48.5 HDC19s-95
HBSM00400003003D HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-D 30 43.3 HDC19s-95 36 52 HDC19s-95
HBSM00400003003M HBSM-0-400V-30kvar-3phase-M 30 43.3 HDC19s-95 36 52 HDC19s-95
HBSM00400003503M HBSM-0-400V-35kvar-3phase-M 35 50.5 HDC19s-95 42 60.6 HDC19s-95
HBSM00400004003M HBSM-0-400V-40kvar-3phase-M 40 57.7 HDC19s-95 48 69.3 HDC19s-115
HBSM00400004503Q HBSM-0-400V-45kvar-3phase-Q 45 65 HDC19s-115 54 78 HDC19s-150
HBSM00400005003Q HBSM-0-400V-50kvar-3phase-Q 50 72.2 HDC19s-115 60 86.6 HDC19s-150
HBSM00400006003Q HBSM-0-400V-60kvar-3phase-Q 60 86.6 HDC19s-150 72 103.9 HDC19s-170
Three-phase, 400V
Selection Guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Commercial
Reference
Description
Three-phase △ 415V
50Hz 60Hz
kvar Ie (A) Contact kvar Ie (A) Contact
HBSM00415000303D HBSM-0-415V-3kvar-3phase-D 3 4.2 HDC19s-25 3.6 5 HDC19s-25
HBSM00415000503D HBSM-0-415V-5kvar-3phase-D 5 7 HDC19s-25 6 8.4 HDC19s-25
HBSM00415000753D HBSM-0-415V-7.5kvar-3phase-D 7.5 10.4 HDC19s-25 9 12.5 HDC19s-25
HBSM00415000803D HBSM-0-415V-8kvar-3phase-D 8 11.1 HDC19s-25 9.6 13.3 HDC19s-25
HBSM00415001003D HBSM-0-415V-10kvar-3phase-D 10 13.9 HDC19s-25 12 16.7 HDC19s-32
HBSM00415001203D HBSM-0-415V-12kvar-3phase-D 12 16.7 HDC19s-32 14.4 20 HDC19s-32
HBSM00415001403D HBSM-0-415V-14kvar-3phase-D 14 19.5 HDC19s-32 16.8 23.4 HDC19s-43
HBSM00415001503D HBSM-0-415V-15kvar-3phase-D 15 20.9 HDC19s-32 18 25.1 HDC19s-43
HBSM00415001603D HBSM-0-415V-16kvar-3phase-D 16 22.3 HDC19s-43 19.2 26.8 HDC19s-43
HBSM00415002003D HBSM-0-415V-20kvar-3phase-D 20 27.8 HDC19s-43 24 33.4 HDC19s-63
HBSM00415002503D HBSM-0-415V-25kvar-3phase-D 25 34.8 HDC19s-63 30 41.7 HDC19s-63
HBSM00415003003D HBSM-0-415V-30kvar-3phase-D 30 41.7 HDC19s-63 36 50.1 HDC19s-95
HBSM00415003503M HBSM-0-415V-35kvar-3phase-M 35 48.7 HDC19s-95 42 58.4 HDC19s-95
HBSM00415004003M HBSM-0-415V-40kvar-3phase-M 40 55.6 HDC19s-95 48 66.8 HDC19s-115
HBSM00415004503Q HBSM-0-415V-45kvar-3phase-Q 45 62.6 HDC19s-95 54 75.1 HDC19s-115
HBSM00415005003Q HBSM-0-415V-50kvar-3phase-Q 50 69.6 HDC19s-115 60 83.5 HDC19s-150
HBSM00415006003Q HBSM-0-415V-60kvar-3phase-Q 60 83.5 HDC19s-150 72 100.2 HDC19s-170
Three-phase, 415V
Commercial
Reference
Description
Three-phase △ 450V
50Hz 60Hz
kvar Ie (A) Contact kvar Ie (A) Contact
HBSM00450000103D HBSM-0-450V-1kvar-3phase-D 1 1.3 HDC19s-25 1.2 1.6 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000203D HBSM-0-450V-2kvar-3phase-D 2 2.6 HDC19s-25 2.4 3.1 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000303D HBSM-0-450V-3kvar-3phase-D 3 3.8 HDC19s-25 3.6 4.6 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000403D HBSM-0-450V-4kvar-3phase-D 4 5.1 HDC19s-25 4.8 6.1 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000503D HBSM-0-450V-5kvar-3phase-D 5 6.4 HDC19s-25 6 7.7 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000753D HBSM-0-450V-7.5kvar-3phase-D 7.5 9.6 HDC19s-25 9 11.5 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450000803D HBSM-0-450V-8kvar-3phase-D 8 10.3 HDC19s-25 9.6 12.4 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450001003D HBSM-0-450V-10kvar-3phase-D 10 12.8 HDC19s-25 12 15.4 HDC19s-25
HBSM00450001203D HBSM-0-450V-12kvar-3phase-D 12 15.4 HDC19s-25 14.4 18.5 HDC19s-32
HBSM00450001403D HBSM-0-450V-14kvar-3phase-D 14 18 HDC19s-32 16.8 21.6 HDC19s-43
HBSM00450001503D HBSM-0-450V-15kvar-3phase-D 15 19.2 HDC19s-32 18 23.1 HDC19s-43
HBSM00450001603D HBSM-0-450V-16kvar-3phase-D 16 20.5 HDC19s-32 19.2 24.6 HDC19s-43
HBSM00450001803D HBSM-0-450V-18kvar-3phase-D 18 23.1 HDC19s-43 21.6 27.7 HDC19s-43
HBSM00450002003D HBSM-0-450V-20kvar-3phase-D 20 25.7 HDC19s-43 24 30.8 HDC19s-63
HBSM00450002203D HBSM-0-450V-22kvar-3phase-D 22 28.2 HDC19s-43 26.4 33.8 HDC19s-63
HBSM00450002403D HBSM-0-450V-24kvar-3phase-D 24 30.8 HDC19s-63 28.8 37 HDC19s-63
HBSM00450002503D HBSM-0-450V-25kvar-3phase-D 25 32.1 HDC19s-63 30 38.5 HDC19s-63
HBSM00450002803D HBSM-0-450V-28kvar-3phase-D 28 35.9 HDC19s-63 33.6 43.1 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450003003D HBSM-0-450V-30kvar-3phase-D 30 38.5 HDC19s-63 36 46.2 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450003003M HBSM-0-450V-30kvar-3phase-M 30 38.5 HDC19s-63 36 46.2 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450003203D HBSM-0-450V-32kvar-3phase-D 32 41.1 HDC19s-63 38.4 49.3 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450003503M HBSM-0-450V-35kvar-3phase-M 35 44.9 HDC19s-95 42 53.9 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450004003M HBSM-0-450V-40kvar-3phase-M 40 51.3 HDC19s-95 48 61.6 HDC19s-95
HBSM00450004503Q HBSM-0-450V-45kvar-3phase-Q 45 57.7 HDC19s-95 54 69.3 HDC19s-115
HBSM00450005003Q HBSM-0-450V-50kvar-3phase-Q 50 64.2 HDC19s-115 60 77 HDC19s-150
HBSM00450006003Q HBSM-0-450V-60kvar-3phase-Q 60 77 HDC19s-150 72 92.4 HDC19s-150
Three-phase, 450V
Selection Guide
Standard: IEC60831
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION
Commercial
Reference
Description
Three-phase △ 525V
50Hz 60Hz
kvar Ie (A) Contact kvar Ie (A) Contact
HBSM00525000303D HBSM-0-525V-3kvar-3phase-D 3 3.3 HDC19s-25 3.6 4 HDC19s-25
HBSM00525000503D HBSM-0-525V-5kvar-3phase-D 5 5.5 HDC19s-25 6 6.6 HDC19s-25
HBSM00525001003D HBSM-0-525V-10kvar-3phase-D 10 11 HDC19s-25 12 13.2 HDC19s-25
HBSM00525001203D HBSM-0-525V-12kvar-3phase-D 12 13.2 HDC19s-25 14.4 15.8 HDC19s-25
HBSM00525001503D HBSM-0-525V-15kvar-3phase-D 15 16.5 HDC19s-25 18 19.8 HDC19s-32
HBSM00525001603D HBSM-0-525V-16kvar-3phase-D 16 17.6 HDC19s-32 19.2 21.1 HDC19s-32
HBSM00525001803D HBSM-0-525V-18kvar-3phase-D 18 19.8 HDC19s-32 21.6 23.8 HDC19s-43
HBSM00525002003D HBSM-0-525V-20kvar-3phase-D 20 22 HDC19s-43 24 26.4 HDC19s-43
HBSM00525002503D HBSM-0-525V-25kvar-3phase-D 25 27.5 HDC19s-43 30 33 HDC19s-63
HBSM00525003003M HBSM-0-525V-30kvar-3phase-M 30 33 HDC19s-63 36 39.6 HDC19s-63
HBSM00525003503M HBSM-0-525V-35kvar-3phase-M 35 38.5 HDC19s-63 42 46.2 HDC19s-95
HBSM00525004003M HBSM-0-525V-40kvar-3phase-M 40 44 HDC19s-95 48 52.8 HDC19s-95
HBSM00525004003Q HBSM-0-525V-40kvar-3phase-Q 40 44 HDC19s-95 48 52.8 HDC19s-95
HBSM00525005003Q HBSM-0-525V-50kvar-3phase-Q 50 55 HDC19s-95 60 66 HDC19s-115
HBSM00525006003Q HBSM-0-525V-60kvar-3phase-Q 60 66 HDC19s-115 72 79.2 HDC19s-150
HBSM 50/60Hz Selection Guide
Three-phase, 525V
Overall Dimension
Standard: IEC60831

Installation
dimension
(mm)
Hole
dimension
(mm)
Dimension
(mm)
Installation
dimension
(mm)
Hole
dimension
(mm)
L*W*H A*B a*b L*W*H A*B a*b
1 HKSG-0.35/0.48-7% 0.35 5 160*115*170 130*75 17*ĳ7
D
160*115*170 130*75 17*ĳ7
D2 HKSG-0.7/0.48-7% 0.7 10 160*120*170 130*82 17*ĳ7 200*110*195 170*72 17*ĳ7
3 HKSG-0.84/0.48-7% 0.84 12 200*145*185 170*72 17*ĳ7
Y
200*115*195 170*77 17*ĳ7
4 HKSG-1.05/0.48-7% 1.05 15 200*150*185 170*77 17*ĳ7 200*155*185 170*82 17*ĳ7
Y
5 HKSG-1.4/0.48-7% 1.4 20 200*165*185 170*87 17*ĳ7 200*165*185 170*92 17*ĳ7
6 HKSG-1.75/0.48-7% 1.75 25 200*170*185 200*95 17*ĳ7 240*180*210 200*95 22*ĳ10
7 HKSG-2.1/0.48-7% 2.1 30 240*180*210 200*95 22*ĳ10 240*185*230 200*100 22*ĳ10
8 HKSG-2.45/0.48-7% 2.45 35 240*190*235 200*100 22*ĳ10 250*190*235 200*105 22*ĳ10
9 HKSG-2.8/0.48-7% 2.8 40 240*190*235 200*100 22*ĳ10 250*195*235 200*110 22*ĳ10
10 HKSG-3.15/0.48-7% 3.15 45 250*195*235 210*105 22*ĳ10 250*205*235 210*120 22*ĳ10
11 HKSG-3.5/0.48-7% 3.5 50 250*200*235 210*110 22*ĳ10 250*205*255 210*120 22*ĳ10
12 HKSG-4.2/0.48-7% 4.2 60 250*210*255 210*120 22*ĳ10 310*200*255 250*110 22*ĳ10
13 HKSG-0.7/0.525-14% 0.7 5 200*110*190 170*72 17*ĳ7
D
200*110*190 170*72 17*ĳ7
D14 HKSG-1.4/0.525-14% 1.4 10 200*125*190 170*87 17*ĳ7 200*125*190 170*87 17*ĳ7
15 HKSG-1.68/0.525-14% 1.68 12 240*175*210 200*90 22*ĳ10
Y
240*170*210 200*90 22*ĳ10
16 HKSG-2.1/0.525-14% 2.1 15 240*185*210 200*100 22*ĳ10 240*180*230 200*100 22*ĳ11
Y
17 HKSG-2.8/0.525-14% 2.8 20 240*185*230 200*100 22*ĳ10 240*190*230 200*110 22*ĳ10
18 HKSG-3.5/0.525-14% 3.5 25 250*200*235 210*110 22*ĳ10 250*200*235 210*115 22*ĳ10
19 HKSG-4.2/0.525-14% 4.2 30 250*200*255 210*110 22*ĳ10 250*205*255 210*120 22*ĳ10
20 HKSG-4.9/0.525-14% 4.9 35 250*210*255 210*120 22*ĳ10 310*205*285 210*120 22*ĳ10
21 HKSG-5.6/0.525-14% 5.6 40 310*200*285 250*110 22*ĳ10 310*205*285 250*120 22*ĳ10
22 HKSG-6.39/0.525-14% 6.3 45 310*200*285 250*110 22*ĳ10 310*215*285 250*130 22*ĳ10
23 HKSG-7.0/0.525-14% 7 50 310*215*285 250*120 22*ĳ10 310*225*285 250*140 22*ĳ10
24 HKSG-8.4/0.525-14% 8.4 60 310*225*285 250*130 22*ĳ10 310*235*285 250*150 22*ĳ10
Appearance D Appearance Y
H
W
A B